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Street: ANDREW JARVIS DR
$0.00$0

2016-01478-1-CE
50 11/10/2016 CITY OF PORTSMOUTH  SCH

New 252 KW solar array.
Totals: $0 $0.00

Street: BANFIELD RD
$200.00$19,842

2016-01605
350 11/01/2016 PORTS N H GIRL SCOUT CNCL INC

Commercial Repairs - Install vinyl siding on exterior of Thaxter Lodge to include trim aluminum brak
Totals: $19,842 $200.00

Street: BARTLETT ST
$50.00$0

2016-01658
177 11/15/2016 BRATTER MYLES S

Pressure test gas for utility company to set meter.
$100.00$6,000

2016-00129-1-DM
217 11/07/2016 FAITHFUL CHURCH OF CHRIST INC

Partial Gut/Interior demolition: Interior demo to review structure- No Structural Changes.- Removal
Totals: $6,000 $150.00
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Street: BEECHSTONE ST
$75.00$700

2016-01493-1-CE
43 11/14/2016 BRANFORD HOLDING LLC (65%)

Install (2) smoke detectors and (1) smoke/carbon combination detector.  Change out electrical panel.
$75.00$700

2016-01491-1-CE
43 11/14/2016 BRANFORD HOLDING LLC (65%)

Install (2) smoke detectors and (1) smoke/carbon combination detector.  Change out electrical panel.
$250.00$24,240

2016-01491-2-RP
43 11/17/2016 BRANFORD HOLDING LLC (65%)

Commercial Repairs - Replace Forty-Eight (48) non-rated unit entry doors with new 60-minute fire rat
$250.00$24,240

2016-01492-1-RP
43 11/17/2016 BRANFORD HOLDING LLC (65%)

Commercial Repairs - Replace Forty-Eight (48) non-rated unit entry doors with new 60-minute fire rat
$50.00$250

2016-01495-1-CE
43 11/14/2016 BRANFORD HOLDING LLC (65%)

Install (2) smoke detectors and (1) smoke/carbon combination detector.
$50.00$250

2016-01494-1-CE
43 11/14/2016 BRANFORD HOLDING LLC (65%)

Install (2) smoke detectors and (1) smoke/carbon combination detector.
$50.00$250

2016-01496-1-CE
43 11/14/2016 BRANFORD HOLDING LLC (65%)

Install (2) smoke detectors and (1) smoke/carbon combination detector.
$50.00$250

2016-01494-2-CE
43 11/14/2016 BRANFORD HOLDING LLC (65%)

Install (2) smoke detectors and (1) smoke/carbon combination detector.
$50.00$250

2016-01498-1-CE
43 11/14/2016 BRANFORD HOLDING LLC (65%)

Install (2) smoke detectors and (1) smoke/carbon combination detector.
$50.00$250

2016-01495-2-CE
43 11/14/2016 BRANFORD HOLDING LLC (65%)

Install (2) smoke detectors and (1) smoke/carbon combination detector.
$50.00$250

2016-01495-3-CE
43 11/14/2016 BRANFORD HOLDING LLC (65%)

Install (2) smoke detectors and (1) smoke/carbon combination detector.
$50.00$250

2016-01499-1-CE
43 11/14/2016 BRANFORD HOLDING LLC (65%)

Install (2) smoke detectors and (1) smoke/carbon combination detector.
$50.00$250

2016-01493-3-CE
43 11/14/2016 BRANFORD HOLDING LLC (65%)

Install (2) smoke detectors and (1) smoke/carbon combination detector.
Totals: $52,130 $1,100.00

Street: BORTHWICK AVE
$190.00$19,200

2016-01697
333 11/28/2016 HCA HEALTH SERVICES OF NH INC  C/O DUCHARME MCMILLEN & ASSOC- HCA 32902

Commercial Remodel - Construct 20' of rated wall with (3) rated doors for electrical room.  As per p
Totals: $19,200 $190.00
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Street: BOW ST
$100.00$720

2016-01315
59 11/07/2016 LABRIE MICHAEL G REVO TRUST  LABRIE MICHAEL G TRUSTEE

Fire Alarm System - Modify NFPA 72 fire alarm system.  Install AES radio to monitor.
$300.00$30,000

2016-01544
99 11/16/2016 MARTINGALE WHARF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Commercial Remodel -  improvements for wharf level restaurant incl. new railings, awnings & shade sa
$100.00$3,500

2016-01606
117 11/01/2016 RIVERSEDGE CONDOS  MASTER CARD

Commercial Remodel - Repair (4) sheets of drywall and patch flooring.  Reinstall cabinets.  Water da
$65.00$2,500

2016-01606-1-CP
117 11/02/2016 RIVERSEDGE CONDOS  MASTER CARD

Cut & cap water and drain lines to kitchen sink so the cabinets can come out to replace floor.  Re-p
Totals: $36,720 $565.00

Street: BRIDGE ST
$23,000.00$2,300,000

2015-00816
40 11/17/2016 TANNER BRIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC

Commercial New Building - Construct new 20,000 sq ft 3-story mixed-use building with below grade par
Totals: $2,300,000 $23,000.00

Street: BROAD ST
$475.00$25,000

2016-00013-4-CE
482 11/30/2016 BERTON PAUL E LIVING TRUST  EWELL JANE A LIVING TRUST

Install electrical wiring for lighting, receptacle outlets, power outlets and electrical appliances.
$645.00$92,000

2016-01569
585 11/16/2016 LAVOIE BEVERLY A

Residential Addition: Removing rear deck and construct a one story 16'0" x 24'0" addition and new 5'
Totals: $117,000 $1,120.00

Street: BURKITT ST
$175.00$24,950

2016-01398
29 11/29/2016 PENASKOVIC THOMAS

Residential Misc - Construct detached 14' x 23' single-car garage on monolithic foundation per BOA A
Totals: $24,950 $175.00



1/09/17 Building PermitRun:
9:35AM inspectdesk

ReportCondensedPermitsByStreet
Condensed - Permits by Street

City of Portsmouth
For Period: 11/01/2016 Through 11/30/2016

Permit
Permit FeeConstr. CostDate Issued

Description of Work
Street # Owner

4Page:

Street: CASS ST
$840.00$120,000

2016-01518
149 11/14/2016 DEFEO NICOLE

Residential Remodel - Interior remodel. Reconfigure interior per floorplan, Remove load bearing wall
$50.00$0

2016-01619
176 11/07/2016 SULLIVAN ELIZABETH A

Replace cast iron piping.
$50.00$0

2016-01620
176 11/15/2016 SULLIVAN ELIZABETH A

Add new radiant floor heat zone first floor and connect to existing heating piping for second floor.
$50.00$0

2016-01621
176 11/10/2016 SULLIVAN ELIZABETH A

Install, vent and startup combination heat/hot water boiler. Gas piping to boiler  Size gas line for
$60.00$0

2016-00822-4-RM
222 11/08/2016 ROBERTS ALEXANDRA  GARRISON WILLIAM E III

All new fuel gas piping from interior meter to furnace, cooktop and future outdoor grill.  Manifold
Totals: $120,000 $1,050.00

Street: CLEVELAND DR
$50.00$0

2016-01722
15 11/22/2016 MAYER ROBERT T

Install (1) 200 amp , 120 volt circuit for stove insert blower.
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: CLINTON ST
$50.00$2,000

2016-01555
210 11/07/2016 KEAVENEY TIMOTHY C  KEAVENEY AMY G

Residential Addition - Re-construct/re-build existing front porch in same footprint. Remove old rail
Totals: $2,000 $50.00

Street: CLOUGH DR
$50.00$0

2016-01475
100 11/22/2016 BANJO FAMILY REVOC TRUST  RITZO CAROL B TRUSTEE

Install gas line for fireplace.
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: CODFISH CORNER RD
$910.00$130,000

2016-01622
154 11/18/2016 SALEM MANUFACTURED HOMES LLC

Residential Manufactured Home: Install new 264" x 64/65/4" manufactured home w/attached free-standin
Totals: $130,000 $910.00
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Street: COLONIAL DR
$50.00$0

2016-01082-3-RM
182 11/22/2016 JOSLYN TAMMY L

Replacing existing oil fired furnace with Regal oil fired furnace, cooling coil, and condenser.
$50.00$0

2016-01082-4-RE
182 11/22/2016 JOSLYN TAMMY L

Install 30 amp breaker in existing panel.  Running 10' gas line to new condenser.
$50.00$0

2016-01595
679 11/07/2016 MOUNTJOY KAREN E REVO LIV TRUST  MOUNTJOY  K E & J A B CO-TRUSTEES

Emergency swap out of furnace with Rheem natural gas furnace.
Totals: $0 $150.00

Street: COLUMBIA ST
$225.00$0

2016-00098-3-RE
37 11/14/2016 ALDEN PROPERTIES LLC

Complete wiring of new duplex and underground service.
$110.00$0

2016-00098-6-RM
37 11/15/2016 ALDEN PROPERTIES LLC

Gas pipe furnace and stove in each unit - black pipe.
Totals: $0 $335.00

Street: CONCORD WAY
$50.00$0

2016-01705
214 11/28/2016 PAWLIK NEAL B

Reattach service riser.
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: CONGRESS ST
$50.00$0

2016-01646
1 11/08/2016 JARVIS PETER H. AND SONS LLC 1/2/ INT.  JARVIS SIMEON P. REV TRUST 1999 1/2 INT

Repipe boiler venting red tagged by Unitil
$645.00$48,850

2016-01556
113 11/01/2016 UNIT ONE-FOUR LLC

Install VRF system which includes (1) outdoor unit & (5) indoor units; (1) HWC to be tied into exist
$155.00$6,500

2016-01556-1-CE
113 11/14/2016 UNIT ONE-FOUR LLC

Wire (1) new condensate unit on roof, (4) 4-way cassettes, (1) duct heat pump evaporator, and (1) ro
Totals: $55,350 $850.00

Street: CONGRESS ST 105
$100.00$0

2016-01558
24 11/01/2016 TYLL LLC

Tenant Fit-Up for Seaside Allure - 1,200 sq ft - retail, Women's clothing.  No construction.
Totals: $0 $100.00

Street: CONGRESS ST 3
$50.00$300

2016-01618
124 11/22/2016 ROSE PETER

Eversource lighting retrofit program - RL & RB - 15 units.
Totals: $300 $50.00
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Street: CORPORATE DR
$630.00$48,117

2016-01521
325 11/17/2016 325 CORPORATE DRIVE II LLC  C/O THE KANE COMPANY

Install of fiber.coax.inbuilding antennas and electronics to support inbuilding wireless system.
Totals: $48,117 $630.00

Street: COTTAGE ST
$50.00$0

2016-01328-1-RE
22 11/04/2016 BAMBERGER MARC  HORAN STEPHANIE A

Kitchen remodel to Code with a small bath addition to Code.
$80.00$0

2016-01328-2-RP
22 11/08/2016 BAMBERGER MARC  HORAN STEPHANIE A

Install new half bathroom.  Replace kitchen sink.
Totals: $0 $130.00

Street: COURT ST 1
$50.00$0

2016-01681
98 11/16/2016 LAWSON-BOICE EVA

Replace (2) existing exhaust fans.  Install (3) receptacles.  Install new 3-way switch, (4) retrofit
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: DEARBORN ST
$50.00$0

2016-01193-1-RP
39 11/01/2016 BRANDZEL MICHAEL  LONG HELEN

Install (1) 3" drain line for washing machine and slop sink.  Install (1) 2" drain line for kitchen
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: DEER ST
$50.00$1,200

2016-01542-1-CP
22 11/01/2016 COLELLA VINCENT P

Install kitchen sink and dishwasher.  Per Brian Kiely - we can use mechanical vent with 2" PVC run t
$50.00$1,500

2016-01542-2-CE
22 11/01/2016 COLELLA VINCENT P

Wire kichenette and add roof heat tape outlet.
Totals: $2,700 $100.00

Street: DENNETT ST
$175.00$25,000

2016-01548
69 11/07/2016 DEWARREN LLC

Residential Remodel - Kitchen and bathroom remodels to include new cabinets and countertops in same
Totals: $25,000 $175.00

Street: DENNETT ST C
$60.00$8,500

2016-01487
152 11/07/2016 FAVET PHILIPPE

Garage Addition - Construct dormer extension with bathroom.  Convert 2nd story of existing garage to
Totals: $8,500 $60.00
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Street: DOLPHIN DR
$50.00$500

2016-01665
324 11/23/2016 HARMON TRUST

Residential Misc - Remove 14' x 70' manufactured home , porch and deck structures from property. M/H
Totals: $500 $50.00

Street: FAIRVIEW DR
$50.00$0

2016-01629
2 11/14/2016 BUCK FRANCES J

Gas pipe boiler and leave tees off for gas range and fireplace to be installed at a later date.    L
$85.00$12,000

2016-01683
8 11/28/2016 LAMBERT ZOE S

Residential Remodel - Add full bathroom on 2nd floor in existing area. Maximum head clearance mainta
Totals: $12,000 $135.00

Street: FIELDS RD
$50.00$0

2016-00576-2-RE
65 11/03/2016 AJL REAL ESTATE LLC

Replace all switches and outlets in house.
$130.00$0

2016-00576-3-RP
65 11/03/2016 AJL REAL ESTATE LLC

Renovate 2.5 bathrooms, (2) kitchens and (2) laundry rooms. Wor completed without permits.
$50.00$0

2016-00576-4-RE
65 11/03/2016 AJL REAL ESTATE LLC

Install hard-wired smokes & COs.
Totals: $0 $230.00

Street: FLEET ST
$100.00$0

2016-01275
12 11/01/2016 FIRST-RATE REAL ESTATE GROUP LLC

Tenant Fit-Up - Drift Bikinis - retail/gallery/studio - 892 sq ft .  No construction.
Totals: $0 $100.00

Street: FLIGHT LINE RD
$50.00$1,900

2016-01206-3-CP
139 11/29/2016 GALILEO RMF LLC

Install (1) floor mop sink and (1) ADA compliant shower.
Totals: $1,900 $50.00

Street: FW HARTFORD DR
$75.00$0

2016-00991-2-RP
35 11/30/2016 RISTAINO CHRISTINE F REVO LIVING TRUST 0  RISTAINO CHRISTINE F TRUSTEE

Bathroom remodel - moving shower and toilet, vanity, lavatory staying in same location.
$85.00$11,600

2016-01546
160 11/07/2016 HARRISON SHANNON E  HARRISON KYLE J

Residential Addition - Add a 22' long hip roof overhang over existing garage doors.  Remove trim fro
$50.00$0

2016-01546-1-RE
160 11/22/2016 HARRISON SHANNON E  HARRISON KYLE J

Add (2) recess cans to new overhang.  Reinstall existing fixtures.
Totals: $11,600 $210.00
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Street: GOSLING RD
$150.00$15,000

2016-01653
165 11/15/2016 PUBLIC SERVICE CO OF NH

Commercial Misc - Swap (3) radio heads located adjacent to the antennas for a different model radio
Totals: $15,000 $150.00

Street: GOSPORT RD
$60.00$0

2015-00890-6-RM
55 11/23/2016 TIMERMAN ROBERT  TIMERMAN JANIS

Set 500 gal LP tank Install 30 feet of poly pipe underground from tank to house.
$50.00$0

2014-00478-6-RM
209 11/16/2016 CROCKETT CHRISTINE V REVOC TRUST  CROCKETT CHRISTINE V REVOC TRUST

Install direct vent gas fireplace in new construction.  Gas line done by others.
$60.00$0

2014-00478-7-RM
209 11/21/2016 CROCKETT CHRISTINE V REVOC TRUST  CROCKETT CHRISTINE V REVOC TRUST

Set 1,000 gallon underground LP tank on left front yard.  Run 3/4" plst gas line in trench to home.
Totals: $0 $170.00

Street: GREEN ST
$100.00$6,200

2016-01616
53 11/14/2016 STONE CREEK REALTY LLC  C/O DOUGLAS PINCIARO MGR

Commercial Addition - Remove existing deck.  Replace with new smaller deck.  As per plans prepared b
Totals: $6,200 $100.00

Street: HAMPSHIRE RD
$50.00$0

2016-01644
18 11/15/2016 WISINSKI FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST  WISINSKI FRANK C JOANN K TRUSTEES

Bond CSST pipe.
$85.00$0

2016-01365-2-RP
35 11/10/2016 WELSH FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST OF 1999

Replace (1) bath and kitchen fixtures.  Repipe to provide atmospheric venting.
Totals: $0 $135.00

Street: HANCOCK ST
$210.00$9,200

2016-01452-1-CE
14 11/22/2016 STRAWBERY BANKE INC  STOODLEY'S TAVERN

All wiring associated with the modular/temp construction of the outdoor ice rink.
$50.00$0

2016-01452-2-CP
14 11/17/2016 STRAWBERY BANKE INC  STOODLEY'S TAVERN

Set 500 gallon above ground tank for fire pit.  Set 120 above ground tank for heat in Zamboni room.
Totals: $9,200 $260.00

Street: HANOVER ST
$130.00$18,631

2016-01564
324 11/07/2016 COMTOIS RICHARD C  BARTKO KATHARINE E

Residential Remodel - Bathroom remodel to include new vanity cabinets, shower valve and tile.  No st
$75.00$0

2016-01564-1-RP
324 11/16/2016 COMTOIS RICHARD C  BARTKO KATHARINE E

Remove and replace existing fixtures with new.
Totals: $18,631 $205.00
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Street: HANOVER ST 1
$2,000.00$200,000

2016-01194
80 11/14/2016 JAMER REALTY INC

Commercial Remodel - Total renovation and rebuild of entire space.  As per plans prepared by Port On
$100.00$7,500

2016-01635
361 11/15/2016 JSA TRUST

Commercial Remodel - Construct bath in interior of building.  Modify Room # 133 per sketch #A2.1 pre
$190.00$8,000

2016-01635-1-CP
361 11/29/2016 JSA TRUST

Remove existing shower unit.  Install new ADA half-bath, as per plan.
Totals: $215,500 $2,290.00

Street: HARBOUR PL
$150.00$15,200

2016-01663
1 11/16/2016 HARBOUR PLACE GROUP LLC

Commercial Remodel - Remove several interior non-loading bearing walls.  Relocate stairwell door per
Totals: $15,200 $150.00

Street: HARDING RD
$50.00$0

2016-01561
13 11/03/2016 MARTIN JOHN T  RONCHI MARGARET

Replace oil fired boiler.
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: HAVEN RD
$50.00$0

2016-01655
79 11/14/2016 CLEWS TANNA  CLEWS CHRISTIANA

Wire hot tub.
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: HERITAGE AVE
$50.00$2,000

2016-01553-1-CP
290 11/07/2016 OLD TEX MEX LLC

Relocate floor drain 4'; cap (2) floor drains; relocate (2) baths; and rough in kitchen. As per floo
$500.00$35,000

2016-01553-2-CE
290 11/01/2016 OLD TEX MEX LLC

Wire rental space.
$150.00$15,000

2016-01597
290 11/16/2016 OLD TEX MEX LLC

Tenant Fit-Up for SPS International - 820 sq ft. - manage time sharing billing.  Remodel as per plan
$100.00$6,000

2016-01597-1-CR
290 11/23/2016 OLD TEX MEX LLC

Construct a second story file storage room.  As per approved sketches.
Totals: $58,000 $800.00

Street: HERITAGE AVE 11
$170.00$7,000

2016-01643
282 11/10/2016 145 HERITAGE AVE PROPERTIES L L C

Install (4) gas fired unit heaters.  Units will be ceiling-suspended and direct vent out the sidewal
Totals: $7,000 $170.00
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Street: HOLLY LN
$80.00$0

2016-01153-2-RP
252 11/22/2016 BARSTOW PETRA J

Plumbing for 2nd floor bath.
$245.00$35,000

2016-01355
260 11/15/2016 JELLISON RAYMOND C

Residential Accessory/Misc - Demolish existing single-bay detached garage and construct a metal 42'
Totals: $35,000 $325.00

Street: HUNTERS HILL AVE
$795.00$113,068

2016-01445
36 11/08/2016 MULLALY PATRICK L

Residential Addition - Construct second story addition for bedroom, bathroom & loft.  Second story a
Totals: $113,068 $795.00

Street: INTERNATIONAL DR
$12,250.00$1,224,679

2016-01471
183 11/10/2016 TOWER HILL DEVELOPMENT LLC  C/O SUMMIT LAND DEVELOPMENT

Commercial Addition - Construct a 17,400 sq ft addition to existing structure per plans by DeStefano
Totals: $1,224,679 $12,250.00
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Street: ISLINGTON ST
$530.00$48,000

2016-00854-2-FP
56 11/15/2016 NORTHERN NE TELEPHONE OPERATIONS LLC  C/0 FAIRPOINT COMMUNICATIONS INC

Fire Alarm System - Install NFPA 72 fire alarm system per attached approval notes from the Portsmout
$1,115.00$96,500

2016-00854-3-CE
56 11/15/2016 NORTHERN NE TELEPHONE OPERATIONS LLC  C/0 FAIRPOINT COMMUNICATIONS INC

HVAC upgrades on (9) existing units.
$570.00$42,000

2016-00486-7-CE
303 11/15/2016 303 ISLINGTON STREET LLC

Wire new 600 amp single service overhead and internal wiring of (3) dwelling units and (1) office.
$55.00$2,175

2016-01716
601 11/28/2016 HH WHOLESALERS LLC

Replace existing Modine gas heater with new Modine heater connecting to existing gas and venting at
$100.00$4,000

2016-01527
767 11/01/2016 INSHALLAH REALTY TR

Commercial Remodel - Install interior non-load bearing partition walls with (3) doors for (3) office
$50.00$0

2016-01527-1-CE
767 11/07/2016 INSHALLAH REALTY TR

Add receptacles and switching in new office area.  Update exit/emergency lights.
$75.00$3,000

2016-00957-1-CP
801 11/07/2016 C & P GALLAGHER PROPERTIES INC

Install grease interceptor serving 3-bay sink.
$855.00$70,000

2016-00957-2-CP
801 11/22/2016 C & P GALLAGHER PROPERTIES INC

Install ductwork and registers per plans.  Install CaptiveAire equipment and pre-fab CaptiveAire gre
$305.00$15,000

2016-00957-3-CP
801 11/04/2016 C & P GALLAGHER PROPERTIES INC

Remodel kitchen and install new bar.per plans dated 9/xx/16 by Eric Flinksrtom and state and local c
$50.00$0

2016-01559
954 11/01/2016 SEMPRINI KEVIN M  SEMPRINI MAUREEN

New permit for final plumbing on bathroom above garage. Origional permit expired without final inspe
$90.00$0

2016-00442-5-RP
1036 11/08/2016 HARRINGTON BRETT

Replumb drainage that was installed without permits and not to code by owner.  Set fixtures and test
$50.00$0

2016-01741
1392 11/30/2016 MEADE PAUL W

Replace existing oil boiler with new boiler.
$50.00$0

2016-01582
1707 11/07/2016 YAGER A ANDREW  HUSSEY LINDA L

Set (2) 120 gallon tanks.  Run approximately  50' of 3/4" piping to generator.
$105.00$14,800

2016-01662
1745 11/28/2016 BALL STEVEN W  PATTERSON JANET F

Residential Repairs - Install new siding on one- half of existing dwelling.  No structural changes.
Totals: $295,475 $4,000.00
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Street: ISLINGTON ST 1
$85.00$0

2016-01688
1808 11/22/2016 SULLIVAN MATTHEW M SULLIVAN LISA G

Install 100 to 200 amp service upgrade
Totals: $0 $85.00

Street: JONES AVE
$50.00$0

2016-01694
323 11/21/2016 EVANS PETER L

Install (1) Mitsubishi mini-split electric heat pump - Model MVZ-GL18NA in basement.
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: JUNKINS AVE
$0.00$0

2016-01600
1 11/01/2016 CITY OF PORTSMOUTH

POLE # 160/18 - Replacing service for flashing traffic light.
$0.00$0

2016-01601
1 11/01/2016 CITY OF PORTSMOUTH

POLE # 77/17AA - Replace service to sign.
$0.00$0

2016-01602
1 11/01/2016 CITY OF PORTSMOUTH

POLE # 77/13 - Replace service to sign.
Totals: $0 $0.00

Street: KENT ST
$95.00$0

2016-01371-1-RP
33 11/01/2016 THOMAS ANITA E REVO TRUST 2009  THOMAS ANITA E TRUSTEE

Plumbing to renovate (2) bathrooms.  Cut cap and make safe.
Totals: $0 $95.00
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Street: LAFAYETTE RD
$100.00$0

2016-00279-3-RP
209 11/09/2016 VARLEY THOMAS M REVOC TR 2009

Plumbing for new residential unit.
$60.00$0

2016-00279-4-RM
209 11/09/2016 VARLEY THOMAS M REVOC TR 2009

Install (2) inside mini-split units with (1) outside heat pump.  This is not the main heat source.
$55.00$0

2016-00279-5-RM
209 11/17/2016 VARLEY THOMAS M REVOC TR 2009

Run gas lines for range and gas logs.
$50.00$600

2016-01645
600 11/14/2016 OPERATION BLESSING INC

Add (2) emergency lights.
$130.00$8,000

2016-00963-2-FP
775 11/07/2016 LAFAYETTE OF MICHIGAN LLC

Fire Alarm System - Install NFPA 72 fire alarm system per attached approval notes from the Portsmout
$345.00$19,000

2016-00963-5-CP
775 11/16/2016 LAFAYETTE OF MICHIGAN LLC

Install HVAC per plans prepared by CES Engineering dtd 10/28/16 with final revision received 11/16/1
$150.00$15,000

2016-01598
815 11/02/2016 CLEAR CHANNEL BROADCASTING INC  ATTN: PROPERTY TAX

Commercial Misc - Attach (3) antennas to existing array on existing telecom facility.  As per plans
$99,800.00$9,980,000

2016-00163
2454 11/15/2016 2422 LAFAYETTE ROAD ASSOC LLC

New Commercial Construction - Construct a new 4-story, 94 unit apartment building per plans by Prell
$465.00$30,724

2016-00732-3-CP
2454 11/09/2016 2422 LAFAYETTE ROAD ASSOC LLC

Plumbing and HVAC for new  pump house per plan by Tighe & Bond, drawings M-101, M-102 and H-101 date
$160.00$11,000

2016-00317-3-FP
2454 11/23/2016 2422 LAFAYETTE ROAD ASSOC LLC

Fixed Fire Suppression System - Install NFPA 13 fixed fire suppression systemper attached approval n
$845.00$69,000

2016-00317-4-CP
2454 11/08/2016 2422 LAFAYETTE ROAD ASSOC LLC

Gas piping to 2 rooftop units & ductwork associated-no drops included. Underslab prep work for hook-
$50.00$300

2016-01341-1-CP
2454 11/17/2016 2422 LAFAYETTE ROAD ASSOC LLC

Remove gas piping to cookline and condemed rooftop test existing gas line for new meter installation
$150.00$3,000

2016-00989-4-TF-3-CP
2466 11/16/2016 M E W INC

Install/ upgrade existing UL-300 fire suppression system for new hood.
$690.00$69,239

2016-00019-3-FD
2839 11/07/2016 MEREDITH VILLAGE SAVINGS BANK

Foundation Only permit per Structural drawings by Richard Roberts, PE dtd. 2/11/16 and per approved
$100.00$0

2016-01420
3605 11/08/2016 BLUEBERRY LAFAYETTE INVESTORS  EDWARD WALSH

CHANGE OF USE - Change of use from automotive repair facility to a light manufacturing with accessor
Totals: $10,205,863 $103,150.00
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Street: LAFAYETTE RD 2
$50.00$7,000

2016-01013
169 11/07/2016 SWEENEY CAITLIN C

Residential Repairs - Replace 2nd story  circular deck in-kind. per HDC  Project Exemption Form appr
$100.00$2,000

2016-01300-4-FP
2600 11/09/2016 LEGACY PARTNERS OF NEW HAMPSHIRE LLC

Fire Alarm System - Modify existing NFPA 72 fire alarm system.
Totals: $9,000 $150.00

Street: LAFAYETTE RD A
$970.00$97,006

2016-01701
288 11/23/2016 LUDINGTON LLC

Renovate existing dental office & medical tenant space for expanded office layout - add (2) treatmen
Totals: $97,006 $970.00

Street: LANG RD
$50.00$0

2016-01667
418 11/16/2016 STETSON DAVID C

1/2" copper tubing in house to be replaced with black iron - 10'.
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: LITTLE HARBOR RD
$50.00$0

2016-00747-3-RE
350 11/14/2016 NALEWAJK ROBERT J

Set temporary construction service.
$30.00$0

2016-00747-4-RP
350 11/28/2016 NALEWAJK ROBERT J

Provide materials.  Install septic system as per State of NH approval #eCA2016092605 - 6 bedroom, gr
Totals: $0 $80.00

Street: MACKEREL AVE
$50.00$0

2016-01714
201 11/28/2016 KING JR AUSTIN A  KING LINDA B

Replace Miller gas furnace with new Miller gas furnace connecting to existing gas and venting.
$50.00$500

2016-01664
210 11/23/2016 BARRY JOHN  BARRY MARYLIN

Residential Misc - Remove 14' x 56' manufatured home, porch and deck from property. M/H not to be st
Totals: $500 $100.00

Street: MAPLEWOOD AVE
$145.00$6,000

2016-01440-1-CE
111 11/16/2016 RJF-MAPLEWOOD LLC

Wire a tenant fit-up.  Add (1) conference room, (3) new work stations.  Install (1) new 100 amp pane
$70.00$0

2016-00775-3-RP
960 11/07/2016 MACCANNELL TIMOTHY J  MACCANNELL ALEXANDRA T

Rough in 1/2 bath.
Totals: $6,000 $215.00
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Street: MAPLEWOOD AVE C3
$155.00$6,250

2016-01634
118 11/08/2016 MOSES CAPT JOHN LLC

Swap out existing furnae with Rheem 95% efficiency, adapting to existing ductwork.
Totals: $6,250 $155.00

Street: MARCY ST
$55.00$0

2015-01236-3-RM
536 11/18/2016 FABBRICATORE DOUGLAS F

Replace existing gas furnace and condenser and cooling coil with a new gas furnace, condenser and co
$50.00$0

2015-01236-4-RE
536 11/08/2016 FABBRICATORE DOUGLAS F

New wiring for bathroom and bedroom addition.
$50.00$0

2016-00342-5-RM
540 11/28/2016 LANDIS ERIC  LANDIS JOAN

Install an energy recovery ventilator.
$480.00$68,000

2016-00342-6-RA
540 11/22/2016 LANDIS ERIC  LANDIS JOAN

Residential Addition - Construct 23'10" x 22'2" attached 2-car garage per approved plans prepared by
Totals: $68,000 $635.00

Street: MARKET SQ
$100.00$0

2016-01711
3 11/29/2016 PEIRCE BLOCK CONDO MASTERCARD

Tenant Fit-Up for Swell Media - a marketing agency - 1,824 sq ft.  No construction.
Totals: $0 $100.00
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Street: MARKET ST
$50.00$0

2016-01713
0 11/21/2016 UNKNOWN

Replacing service for Fairpoint at the utility pole near the Salt Pile.
$150.00$2,500

2016-00250-3-FP
64 11/15/2016 JESSICA REALTY LLC

Install NFPA 17A fire suppresion system for main kitchen solid fuel hood.
$500.00$50,000

2016-00928-2-CR
100 11/10/2016 100 MARKET STREET LLC

Commercial Remodel - Construct exit/accessible corridor.  Construct (2) accessible bathrooms per pla
$225.00$12,000

2016-00928-3-CE
100 11/09/2016 100 MARKET STREET LLC

Install new 200 amp panel, emergency lighting, exit signs, basic outlets for "vanilla box" future te
$1,190.00$119,000

2016-01638
100 11/29/2016 100 MARKET STREET LLC

Tenant Fit-Up for Ramblers Way - 5,212 sq ft - retail space.  Remodel as per plans prepared by Ken N
$300.00$15,000

2013-00408-6-CE
173 11/04/2016 EPORT PROPERTIES 1 LLC

Underground infrastructure.
$100.00$850

2016-01735
227 11/28/2016 MAHONEY DAVID F MARITAL QTIP TRUST  C/O MAHONEY JAQUELINE TRUSTEE

Commercial Misc - Remove approximately 30' of unsafe masonary wall and replace security fence.  HDC
Totals: $199,350 $2,515.00

Street: MARKET ST C
$160.00$0

2015-01931-5-CP
135 11/15/2016 FREDA KATHRYN J REVOCABLE TRUST

Install wall mounted condensing natural gas boiler combination unit with baseboard heat.  HDC Projec
Totals: $0 $160.00

Street: MARNE AVE
$130.00$18,000

2016-01574
77 11/17/2016 STACY JEFFREY P  STACY ELIZABETH

Residential Remodel- Basement Area: Remove non-load bearing basement walls.  Reconfigure floorplan p
$50.00$0

2016-01574-1-RE
77 11/22/2016 STACY JEFFREY P  STACY ELIZABETH

Renovation of finished basement.
$50.00$0

2016-01574-2-RP
77 11/23/2016 STACY JEFFREY P  STACY ELIZABETH

Remove and replace the existing lower level bar sink with connections to the existing service lines.
$105.00$15,000

2016-01438
99 11/07/2016 PROULX RYAN D  PROULX ERIN L

Residential Addition - Construct a 3' x 16' front entry and porch roof per approved plans prepared b
$125.00$0

2016-01438-1-RE
99 11/17/2016 PROULX RYAN D  PROULX ERIN L

Wire (2) new additions on the house and re-wire the old garage, office and master bedroom.
Totals: $33,000 $460.00
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Street: MARTHA TER
$50.00$0

2016-01591
206 11/07/2016 MALONEY MICHAEL W  STEELE LYNN M

Emergency swap out of existing gas furnace with a Rheem.
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: MCDONOUGH ST
$55.00$0

2016-01721
92 11/23/2016 RICHARDSON BASIL A  RICHARDSON LOUISE P

Install new gas boiler and water heater.
Totals: $0 $55.00

Street: MCKINLEY RD
$50.00$4,039

2016-01533
275 11/07/2016 FAVALORO REVO TRUST  FAVALORO CHRISTOPHER & CAROL A

Residential Repairs - Install (8) replacement windows.  No structural changes.  No change in occupan
Totals: $4,039 $50.00

Street: MEADOW RD
$50.00$0

2016-01704
122 11/23/2016 STODDARD JAN M

Replace existing smoke/carbon detectors.  Add default breakers.  Change meter socket.
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: MIDDLE RD
$90.00$0

2016-01403-3-RP
392 11/03/2016 392 MIDDLE ROAD LLC

Remodel full bathroom and kitchen.
$50.00$5,900

2016-01639
531 11/28/2016 KNOX LIVING TRUST

Residential Remodel: Remodel Bathroom. Install new sheetrock and new tile floor. No change in floorp
$90.00$0

2016-01639-1-RP
531 11/28/2016 KNOX LIVING TRUST

Replacing existing shower, lavatories, and water closets.
Totals: $5,900 $230.00
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Street: MIDDLE ST
$525.00$75,000

2016-01679
199 11/23/2016 WILBUR ANN L

Residential Remodel - Interior remodel of kitchen and baths: no structural changes approved  Kitchen
$50.00$0

2016-01679-1-RE
199 11/28/2016 WILBUR ANN L

Rewire (2) bathrooms and (1) kitchen.
$125.00$0

2016-01670
404 11/18/2016 CHAG MARK A  CHAG DEBORAH

All house hydronic heating system with baseboard, 3-zones, & 40 gallon indirect DWH on Wel McClain U
$150.00$15,000

2016-01436
499 11/01/2016 DAVID CANADA PROPERTY MGMT INC

Commercial Interior Remodel - Kitchen and bathroom remodel per approved sketch.  Update existing int
$250.00$0

2016-01179-1-RM
660 11/04/2016 WHELAN CATHERINE R

New Comfort Air System for entire house - no heat and no gas.  HDC Project Exemption Form approval g
$135.00$0

2016-01179-2-RP
660 11/04/2016 WHELAN CATHERINE R

Remodel 2 of 3 existing bathrooms.  Add new 1/2 bath.  Repipe majority of drain and water system.
$325.00$0

2016-01179-3-RE
660 11/10/2016 WHELAN CATHERINE R

80% rewire - new construction - 3rd floor.  Kitchen remodel.  New A/C units.
$585.00$83,000

2016-01154
736 11/28/2016 CORLIN CHARLES A

Residential Addition - Construct rear dormer, Replace existing piazza, converting to conditioned spa
$325.00$46,000

2016-01154-1-MS
736 11/28/2016 CORLIN CHARLES A

Residential Addition: Construct detached 24' x 24' single story garage, Install 16' x 8' utility she
$100.00$3,500

2016-01486
815 11/09/2016 HARVEY PAUL E JR

Commercial Repairs - Repair corner east side of house at rake to eave to return area.  HDC Project E
$95.00$13,500

2016-01485
843 11/09/2016 HARVEY CG REVOCABLE TR OF 91

Residential Repairs - Replace/Repair cedar shingle siding (In-Kind) with new in failed areas on all
$50.00$0

2016-01651
843 11/16/2016 HARVEY CG REVOCABLE TR OF 91

Replace gas boiler.
Totals: $236,000 $2,715.00

Street: MIDDLE ST 517
$100.00$2,400

2016-01560
515 11/15/2016 NABER REALTY LLC

Commercial Repairs - Repair deck and roof - rain damage.  HDC Adminsitrative Approval Form granted 1
Totals: $2,400 $100.00
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Street: MIRONA RD
$100.00$0

2016-01693
1 11/17/2016 GSC REALTY PORTSMOUTH LLC

Tenant Fit-Up for Marbucco Corp., DBA Granite State Glass - 5,000 sq ft. - retail glass and glazing
Totals: $0 $100.00

Street: MONROE ST
$55.00$0

2016-01641
95 11/09/2016 PEACOCK HEATHER

Take out existing 120,000 BTU oil and indirect.  Install 120,000 BTU natural gas condensing boiler w
Totals: $0 $55.00

Street: NEW CASTLE AVE
$70.00$10,000

2016-01129
137 11/07/2016 MOJDEHI DARRYL E

Residential Misc - Replace existing board fence with new picket fence.  Fence installed per HDC Cert
$60.00$0

2016-00091-5-RM
517 11/07/2016 MARCONI WM T

Gas piping only.  Gas piping from gas tank to manifold - branches to gas boiler, fireplace and kitch
Totals: $10,000 $130.00

Street: NEW HAMPSHIRE AVE
$630.00$47,112

2016-01069-1-CP
195 11/29/2016 222 INTERNATIONAL LP  C/O CP MANAGEMENT

Install 1 ductless sysem in data room, modify ductwork to new configuration. Replace 1 exhaust fan.
Totals: $47,112 $630.00

Street: OCEAN RD
$50.00$5,000

2016-01675
377 11/29/2016 DANFORTH FAMILY NOMINEE TRUST

Residential Addition - Construct  new 10' x 16' deck.  Replace exisitng 6'0 casement window with 6'0
Totals: $5,000 $50.00

Street: OCEAN RD 7
$50.00$0

2016-01686
445 11/16/2016 SULLIVAN ELAINE R REVOCABLE TRUST

Install direct vent gas fireplace insert in existing wood fireplace.  Gas line done by others.
$50.00$0

2016-01686-1-RE
445 11/17/2016 SULLIVAN ELAINE R REVOCABLE TRUST

Supply electrical feed to fireplace insert using 14/2 MC with 15 amp arc fault CB.
Totals: $0 $100.00

Street: ORCHARD ST 50
$50.00$0

2016-01637
50 11/16/2016 POHOPEK BENJAMIN

Replacement gas furnace - upsizing 3/4" gas main to 1", 40' approximately.
Totals: $0 $50.00
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Street: ORIENTAL GDNS
$50.00$0

2016-01700
307 11/28/2016 COLLINS JR KENNETT  COLLINS BEVERLY R

Replace 30 gallon electric water heater.
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: OSPREY DR
$35.00$1,000

2016-01522
3 11/07/2016 LAMBERT ANGELA M

Residential Misc:  Install 7' x 8' Utility/ Garden shed in approved location with approved setbacks.
Totals: $1,000 $35.00

Street: PARK ST
$50.00$0

2016-01617
144 11/23/2016 HAYES STEVEN J  RUEHL CLOTILDE R

Replace old meter enclosure and feed to panel (new service).  WORK ORDER # 2810358.
$50.00$0

2016-00663-2-RM
171 11/10/2016 HUGHES CLARKE  KATARZYNA KAMILLA

Install (1) 50' ward flex run to cooktop off existing manifold.
$50.00$0

2016-01632
201 11/08/2016 NORWOOD MEGHAN E  NORWOOD CHRISTOPHER A

Install direct vent Lopi stove for natural gas.  Remove old gas stove.  Gas already here - new venti
Totals: $0 $150.00

Street: PARKER ST
$60.00$0

2016-01623
30 11/08/2016 BURKEY JR RONALD L REVO TRUST OF 2012  BURKEY JR RONALD L TRUSTEE

Replace existing furnace and add new duct up to central area of 2nd and 3rd floors.
Totals: $0 $60.00

Street: PARROTT AVE
$50.00$400

2016-01335-1-CE
127 11/14/2016 127 PARROTT AVENUE LLC

Installation of wiring for split A/C unit.
$0.00$0

2016-01702
175 11/18/2016 CITY OF PORTSMOUTH

Demo of existing KN-6 boiler gas fired.  Install new KN-6 HEMOD boiler, 600 MBH output, direct-vent,
$60.00$0

2013-00582-4-RM
324 11/08/2016 BEAN RICHARD S

Gas piping to kitchen stove, gas logs and installation of gas boiler. Work done without permits.
$95.00$0

2013-00582-5-RP
324 11/16/2016 BEAN RICHARD S

PHASE 2:  Remodel of existing bath and kitchen.
$80.00$0

2012-00210-5-RM
334 11/07/2016 334 PARROTT AVENUE LLC

Install 1- dual zone ductless split A/C system for addition. And 1tri-zone ductless split for existi
$90.00$0

2012-00210-6-RP
334 11/16/2016 334 PARROTT AVENUE LLC

PHASE 2:  Front side of building - remodel (2) baths and kitchen.
Totals: $400 $375.00
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Street: PEVERLY HILL RD
$1,050.00$150,000

2016-00135-3-RB
100 11/01/2016 SMITH RYAN P

Residential Duplex: Reconstruct 2-Story Duplex on existing foundation. Add 2-Story deck and 1-story
$75.00$0

2016-01552-1-RE
545 11/07/2016 RUESSWICK FAMILY REVOC TRUST OF 2000  RUESSWICK WAYNE D AND CAROL R TR

Wire sub-panel in garage and wire inground pool.
$190.00$8,000

2016-01613
700 11/07/2016 JMK REALTY LLC

Removal of existing natural gas furnace, coil and condensing unit.  Install new 80% furnace, coil an
Totals: $158,000 $1,315.00

Street: PINE ST
$1,890.00$270,000

2016-01545
64 11/03/2016 CHERRY VENTURES LLC

Residential Single Family: Install new foundation in approved location and per approved plans and pl
Totals: $270,000 $1,890.00

Street: PINEHURST RD
$2,100.00$300,000

2016-01459
65 11/03/2016 WYAND DANIEL  CHAMBERLAND LENA

Residential Addition/Remodel: Demolish 11' x 7'5" rear area and construct new 22' x 11' (irr.) addit
Totals: $300,000 $2,100.00

Street: PLEASANT POINT DR
$50.00$0

2016-01673
35 11/22/2016 RAWLINGS JOHN T  DUEVEL ELIZABETH A

Emergency swap of existing gas boiler with new gas boiler - matching BTUs.
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: PLEASANT ST
$100.00$5,000

2016-01671
229 11/22/2016 CASTLE WILLIAM R REVOCABLE TRUST

Commercial Remodel - Bathroon remodel to include replacing toilet 12" from existing location; replac
$105.00$4,000

2016-01671-1-CP
229 11/30/2016 CASTLE WILLIAM R REVOCABLE TRUST

Remodel bathroom - remove tub.  Install shower.  Install lavatory and toilet in same location.  Inst
Totals: $9,000 $205.00

Street: PLEASANT ST 1
$50.00$1,500

2016-01583
229 11/02/2016 CASTLE WILLIAM R REVOCABLE TRUST

Install Travis Industries DUL insert and all venting through chimney.  Gas line for natural gas.  HD
$50.00$0

2016-01692-2-CE
229 11/30/2016 APH PORTSMOUTH 2003 LTD PARTNERSHIP

Kitchen remodel - upgrade to AF/GF, under cabinet lights, recessed lights.
Totals: $1,500 $100.00
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Street: PREBLE WAY
$100.00$0

2016-01520
97 11/23/2016 YORK STREET VENTURES LLC

Installation of Goodman 96% condensing furnace and central A/C.  New ducting as designated.
$275.00$0

2016-01668
97 11/23/2016 GOODMAN JAMES R JR

Install natural gas furnaces and A/C systems and duct work.  Supply piping to kitchen ranges.
Totals: $0 $375.00

Street: RAYNES AVE
$85.00$3,200

2016-01450
1 11/01/2016 HORIZON TRUST OF NEW HAMPSHIRE  MCGUIRE A ROBERT JR

Replace condenser.  HDC Project Exemption Form approval granted 10/17/2016.  Exemption Ref # 10.633.
Totals: $3,200 $85.00

Street: RICHMOND ST
$70.00$10,000

2016-01346
21 11/16/2016 THAYER JAMES E

Residential Remodel - Re-sheetrock kitchen, reinstall cabinets, replace wall trim & panels.  Repair
$120.00$16,800

2016-01510
33 11/22/2016 THIRTY THREE RICHMOND REAL ESTATE LLC

Residential Remodel - Reconstruct 7'0"x 7'0" single-story sunroom on existing slab with (3) windows
Totals: $26,800 $190.00

Street: ROCK ST
$130.00$0

2016-01267-2-RP
34 11/14/2016 LACAMERA GREGORY A

Install plumbing for interior renovations
Totals: $0 $130.00

Street: ROCKLAND ST
$65.00$2,500

2016-01669
263 11/17/2016 PORTSMOUTH PLACE APARTMENTS LLC

Install (5) EBU units.  Install (2) combo EBU/exit in common areas.  Install (1) H/S (FA).
Totals: $2,500 $65.00

Street: RUBY RD
$95.00$0

2016-01122-3-RM
85 11/01/2016 LISTER MARISA B  LISTER NATHANIEL J

Extend duct into addition off existing.  Install Team Air dual-zone condenser and (2) wall units.  O
Totals: $0 $95.00

Street: RYE ST
$750.00$75,600

2016-01650
15 11/23/2016 119 INTERNATIONAL DRIVE LLC

Commercial Remodel - Interior demo and modification of existing floor plan.  Reno to include new bre
Totals: $75,600 $750.00
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Street: SAGAMORE AVE
$440.00$62,725

2016-01682
579 11/29/2016 YOUNGMAN WILLIAM S  YOUNGMAN ELISABETE

Residential Remodel/Addition: Reconfigure interior, removing load-bearing walls, convert 3-season ro
$85.00$12,000

2016-01139-1-FD
1163 11/04/2016 CHINBURG DEVELOPMENT LLC

Single-Family Residential Foundation: Foundation only for new single family detached structure per p
$85.00$12,000

2016-01161-1-FD
1163 11/04/2016 CHINBURG DEVELOPMENT LLC

Single-Family Residential Foundation: Foundation only for new single family detached structure per p
$85.00$12,000

2016-01162-1-FD
1163 11/04/2016 CHINBURG DEVELOPMENT LLC

Single-Family Residential Foundation: Foundation only for new single family detached structure per p
$85.00$12,000

2016-01265-1-FD
1163 11/04/2016 CHINBURG DEVELOPMENT LLC

Single-Family Residential Foundation: Foundation only for new single family detached structure per p
$85.00$12,000

2016-01266-1-FD
1163 11/04/2016 CHINBURG DEVELOPMENT LLC

Single-Family Residential Foundation: Foundation only for new single family detached structure per p
Totals: $122,725 $865.00

Street: SAGAMORE AVE 21
$100.00$6,000

2016-01344
559 11/29/2016 SAGAMORE COURT LIMITED PRTNSHP  C/O FOREST PROPERTIES MGMT INC

Commerical Renovations - Renovate existing concrete balcony/ replace with PT decking, retaining exis
Totals: $6,000 $100.00

Street: SALEM ST
$50.00$3,500

2016-01642
50 11/18/2016 CARENO PETER

Residential Siding - Install vinyl siding on existing garage. Minor repairs to structure.  No change
Totals: $3,500 $50.00

Street: SALMON AVE
$50.00$1,400

2016-01584
323 11/23/2016 CORMIER JOCELYN J REVOCABLE TRUST

Residential Remodel: Reconstruct  existing 8' x 12' deck with stairs in same footprint.  No disturba
Totals: $1,400 $50.00

Street: SANDERLING WAY
$50.00$0

2016-00905-3-RE
5 11/02/2016 BEYNON WILLIAM SHELDON  BEYNON JANICE S

Relocate existing meter at 8' from present location as meter is protruding into the staircase leadin
$50.00$0

2016-00905-4-RM
5 11/14/2016 BEYNON WILLIAM SHELDON  BEYNON JANICE S

Install new Rinnai direct vent furnace into space above garage and run a new gas line from meter to
Totals: $0 $100.00
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Street: SANDERSON DR
$70.00$0

2016-00923-5-RM
25 11/03/2016 SPINNEY ROAD LAND HOLDINGS LLC

Install 500 underground LP tank.  Run underground line to 2nd stage regulator.  Install black gas li
$195.00$0

2016-00923-6-RM
25 11/02/2016 SPINNEY ROAD LAND HOLDINGS LLC

Furnish and install (1) 80,000 BTU furnace, (1) 4-ton A/C coil, (1) 3-1/2 ton A/C condenser for (3)
Totals: $0 $265.00

Street: SEWALL RD
$20.00$0

2016-00755-4-RP
14 11/03/2016 GRESS DAVID L  GRESS PATRICA A

Install 2nd outside water meter for lawn. Per approved City drawing
$65.00$0

2016-00755-5-RM
14 11/09/2016 GRESS DAVID L  GRESS PATRICA A

Upgrade existing gas supply trunk line approximately 40' from point of source and upgrade branhc lin
$50.00$0

2013-00021-1-RE
34 11/14/2016 CAYLOR EDWARD N  CAYLOR JANET M

Add (2) switches in garage.  Requesting a final elecrical to close out PN 6908 which has expired.
Totals: $0 $135.00

Street: SHAW RD
$335.00$0

2015-01128-5-RM
36 11/04/2016 DESISTO GREGORY C  DESISTO SANDRA M

Install new HVAC system w/ (1) air handler for 1st floor & (1) air handler for 2nd floor, (2) EVU sy
Totals: $0 $335.00

Street: SHEFFIELD RD
$50.00$0

2016-01627
71 11/09/2016 HAM FAY B REVO TRUST  HAM FAY B TRUSTEE

Set (1) 120 gallon ASME above ground propane tank and connect to existing line.  No gas piping.
$50.00$0

2016-01715
87 11/30/2016 POLLARD JEFFREY D

Remove old oil tank.
Totals: $0 $100.00

Street: SHERBURNE RD
$80.00$0

2016-01121-2-RP
456 11/30/2016 DOYON DANIEL P

Installation of fixtures - toilet, lavatory, kitchen sink, and shower trim.
Totals: $0 $80.00

Street: SHERIDAN AVE
$65.00$9,000

2016-01415
1 11/16/2016 PICKFORD ELIZABETH

Residential Addition - Demo existing 6' x 15' porch and construct 8' x 28' covered porch per BOA app
Totals: $9,000 $65.00



1/09/17 Building PermitRun:
9:35AM inspectdesk

ReportCondensedPermitsByStreet
Condensed - Permits by Street

City of Portsmouth
For Period: 11/01/2016 Through 11/30/2016

Permit
Permit FeeConstr. CostDate Issued

Description of Work
Street # Owner

25Page:

Street: SOUTH ST
$160.00$0

2016-01185
270 11/30/2016 SCHWAB PETER B

Install a Fujitsu minisplit system with (4) air handlers to help with cooling the home.  Units are h
$65.00$0

2016-01676-1-RP
270 11/30/2016 SCHWAB PETER B

Remodel kitchen.  Sink will be in a new location.  Will need to vent with a Studor vent.
$50.00$0

2015-01638-1-RE
280 11/04/2016 HUDA PETRA A

Install sub panel in new garage from house.  Wire new garage.
$35.00$2,900

2016-01426
1247 11/01/2016 REMICK BARBARA A

Residential Repairs - Replace/Repair (5) double-hung windows. No structural changes approved. No cha
Totals: $2,900 $310.00

Street: SOUTH ST 5
$50.00$0

2016-01592
139 11/01/2016 NISBET JANE A REVO TRUST  NISBET JANE A  TRUSTEE

Swap out existing gas boiler with HTP boiler and SuperStor hot water tank.
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: SPAULDING TPKE
$100.00$0

2016-01117
120 11/17/2016 TWO-WAY REALTY LLC

Erect a 40' x 20' tent from 8/17/2016 through 9/14/2016 for an advertising sale.
Totals: $0 $100.00

Street: SPINNAKER WAY 63
$50.00$0

2016-01631
63 11/08/2016 DUGDALE WILLIAM RICHARD

Install new gas lines for Empire gas logs for natural gas and repiping.
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: SPINNEY RD
$50.00$0

2016-01717
79 11/30/2016 MCDONNELL IDA E  MCDONNELL MICHAEL

Install (1) Heat-N-Go SL-3X 0-clearance fireplace and venting out wall and gas pipe for natural gas.
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: SPRING ST
$50.00$0

2016-01698
126 11/28/2016 DALEY MICHAEL F  DALEY LINDA C

Replace gas furnace.  Gas line bonding - Amana 97%, 77,000 BTUs.
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: SPRINGBROOK CIR 612
$50.00$0

2016-01593
612 11/02/2016 PALANI SHANMUGAM

Replacement of 30 gallon natural gas water heater.  Gas piping is concealed.
Totals: $0 $50.00
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Street: STATE ST
$210.00$9,000

2015-00127-13-CP
77 11/29/2016 WRIGHT AVENUE LLC

Install supply and return duct for generator.  Piping of generator combustion exhaust.  Gas piping f
$160.00$6,579

2016-01589
96 11/29/2016 WHALESBACK LIGHT LLC

Install total of (5) vented log set burners - (2) 18" and (3) 16".  Gas provided by others.
$100.00$1,500

2016-01572
112 11/28/2016 PETERS SETH F

Re-roofing in the Historic District - Replacing existing flashing with copper.  HDC Administrative A
$50.00$350

2016-00429-5-CP
112 11/08/2016 PETERS SETH F

Install make up air fan for existing boiler after basement was divided.
$50.00$500

2016-00429-6-CE
112 11/08/2016 PETERS SETH F

Interlock between boiler and make-up air unit.  Existing circuitry.
$345.00$18,675

2016-01695
200 11/18/2016 TEMPLE OF ISRAEL

Replace existing gas boiler.  Install new gas fired Lochinvar boiler - Model # PBL0752-F9, 750,000 B
Totals: $36,604 $915.00

Street: SUMMER ST
$100.00$3,500

2016-01484
212 11/18/2016 HARVEY PAUL E SR REVO TR OF 91

Commercial Repairs - Remove/replace (6) windows.  No structural changes.  No change in occupancy.  H
Totals: $3,500 $100.00

Street: SUNSET RD
$50.00$3,000

2016-01680
74 11/14/2016 CHASE FAMILY REVOC TRUST OF 2005  CHASE WM C III AND JANICE H TRUSTEES

Residential Remodel - Gut first floor bathroom replace tub unit with shower. insulate exterior wall,
$50.00$0

2016-01680-1-RE
74 11/17/2016 CHASE FAMILY REVOC TRUST OF 2005  CHASE WM C III AND JANICE H TRUSTEES

Rewire existing bathroom.
$105.00$0

2016-01680-2-RP
74 11/17/2016 CHASE FAMILY REVOC TRUST OF 2005  CHASE WM C III AND JANICE H TRUSTEES

Replace stack.  Cutting galvanized piping out in baths - venting properly.  Replace water lines.  Ch
Totals: $3,000 $205.00

Street: SUZANNE DR
$50.00$0

2016-01608
12 11/01/2016 KERN SANDRA B REVOC LIV TRUST  KERN SANDRA B TRUSTEE

Provide (2) new circuits for general purpose.  Wiring for (2) overhead lights, relocating (1) switch
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: TAFT RD
$50.00$1,800

2016-01611
52 11/09/2016 SYRACUSA MARK A REVOC TRUST  SYARACUSA MARK A TRUSTEE

Residential Remodel: Rebuild existing 12'0" x 25'0" deck in same footprint. Deck constructed per app
Totals: $1,800 $50.00
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Street: UNION ST
$600.00$60,000

2016-00242-3-FD
211 11/14/2016 BENNETT TERRY

Commercial Foundation Only: Pour new footings and Foundation for new 8 unit residentail structure pe
$3,700.00$528,278

2015-00006
236 11/09/2016 HAYSCALES TRUST  ROBERT KRIEGER TRUSTEE

Residential Duplex: Construct new two-family residential structure per BOA approval granted 03-Feb-2
$50.00$0

2015-00006-2-RE
236 11/01/2016 HAYSCALES TRUST  ROBERT KRIEGER TRUSTEE

Temp service for construction.
Totals: $588,278 $4,350.00

Street: US ROUTE 1 BYP
$50.00$1,300

2016-01628
981 11/10/2016 1010 US ROUTE 1 BYPASS LLC

Add 3-bay sink and grease trap
Totals: $1,300 $50.00

Street: US RTE 1 BY-PASS
$50.00$1,380

2016-01443
500 11/14/2016 HOLLOWAY PAUL J  C/O COAST PONTIAC

Disconnect 6-person Bradley sink.  Install (2) stainless steel owner-supplied sinks.
Totals: $1,380 $50.00

Street: VAUGHAN ST
$150.00$1,400

2016-00668-6-CP
29 11/16/2016 SJW LTD  C/O GENE FISK & ASSOCIATES LLC

Take over permit for East Coast Fire & Ventilation for the fire suppression system for type 1 hood.
$225.00$9,700

2015-00605-5-CP
233 11/08/2016 233 VAUGHAN STREET LLC

Install gas fireplace and venting only.  All other work done by others.
$50.00$1,500

2015-00605-7-CP
233 11/02/2016 233 VAUGHAN STREET LLC

Gas piping to fire pit and grill.
Totals: $12,600 $425.00

Street: WALKER BUNGALOW RD
$50.00$0

2016-01578
140 11/02/2016 D ALLESANDRO CHRISTINA

Replace existing oil fired boiler with Viessmann Vitodens 100 35KW gas boilder.  Boler will provide
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: WALLIS RD
$50.00$0

2016-01348-1-RE
21 11/01/2016 RAYE CHARLES P

Install (6) outlets, (2) lights & switches in new bedroom.  Install (4) combo smoke/carbon detectors
Totals: $0 $50.00
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Street: WASHINGTON ST
$300.00$15,000

2016-01356-1-RE
61 11/10/2016 STRAWBERY BANKE INC  AARON CONANT HOUSE

Restoration of building.
$100.00$5,000

2016-01636
81 11/22/2016 STRAWBERY BANKE INC  DANIEL WEBSTER HOUSE

Commercial Repairs in the Historic District - Replace existing wood shake roof with new Alaskan Cypr
Totals: $20,000 $400.00

Street: WEST RD
$100.00$0

2016-01580
195 11/09/2016 CARR MICHAEL J

Tenant Fit-Up for Northeast Integration, LLC - 2,184 sq ft - control system engineering.  No constru
$125.00$4,800

2016-01051-2-CP
200 11/21/2016 MICRONICS INC

Existing gas piping to (2) RTU's - needs replacement.  Sleepers are rotted and piping is not properl
Totals: $4,800 $225.00

Street: WEST RD 3
$50.00$1,700

2016-01652
270 11/14/2016 DUPLISEA KEVIN J

Replace existing gas unit heater with new unit heater of same size.
Totals: $1,700 $50.00

Street: WIBIRD ST
$50.00$0

2016-01186-3-RM
307 11/02/2016 WIENANDS CHRISTOPH  GUILLE APRIL

Add (2) additional hydronic baseboard elements to existing heating loop.  Reconnect previously exist
$50.00$0

2016-01246-6-RM
372 11/02/2016 RINES JUSTICE C

Gas boiler replacement.  All new gas piping installed and inspected 10/17/2016.  Connections to exis
Totals: $0 $100.00

Street: WILLARD AVE
$70.00$10,000

2016-01687
9 11/29/2016 SEEFRIED FAMILY TRUST OF 2007  SEEFRIED III C G & K B TRUSTEES

Residential Repairs - Remove wall enclosure and wood decking of 2nd story deck. Repair roof deck, Re
Totals: $10,000 $70.00

Street: WINCHESTER ST
$50.00$0

2016-01599
6 11/18/2016 HOOD RAYMOND C  HOOD JEAN G

Install stainless steel chimney liner for oil fired boiler - this liner only for new boiler installa
Totals: $0 $50.00
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Street: WOODBURY AVE
$280.00$40,000

2016-01329
740 11/10/2016 LEHTINEN LIRO O

Residential Misc: Consruct detached 27' x 24' two-car garage with finished 2nd floor per BOA approva
$650.00$65,000

2016-01547
1094 11/08/2016 1094 WOODBURY AVE LLC  C/O LISA PAMPREEN

Kitchen, bathroom remodel in multiple apartments to include, insulation, enlarge existing bedroom cl
$210.00$9,000

2016-00839-1-CE
1600 11/10/2016 DPF 1600 WOODBURY AVENUE LLC  C/O DPF ACQUISITIONS LLC

Fit-up for new store space.  8 length of track.
$50.00$700

2016-00839-3-CE
1600 11/01/2016 DPF 1600 WOODBURY AVENUE LLC  C/O DPF ACQUISITIONS LLC

Disconnect and reconnect RTU that is being replaced.  Install service outlet per Code requirement.
$100.00$1,981

2016-01166-4-FP
1600 11/07/2016 DPF 1600 WOODBURY AVENUE LLC  C/O DPF ACQUISITIONS LLC

Fire Alarem System - Install NFPA 13 fire alarm system per attached approval notes from the Portsmou
$100.00$0

2016-01633
1850 11/09/2016 GOODMAN FAMILY REAL EST TRUST

Tenant Fit-Up for Mattress Firm - retail store - 14,000 sq ft. No construction.
Totals: $116,681 $1,390.00

Street: FIELDS RD
$50.00$0

2016-01573
65 11/03/2016 AJL REAL ESTATE LLC

Residential Remodel - Convert first floor den/dining room into bedroom per approved sketch/floor pla
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: GREENLAND RD B03
$100.00$5,000

2016-01254
875 11/10/2016 KBT PORTSMOUTH NH RLTY TRST  TIERNEY LAWRENCE TRUSTEE

Commercial Remodel - Construct walls to create (2) new rooms and expand bathroom size.  As per appro
Totals: $5,000 $100.00

Street: HERITAGE AVE
$1,550.00$155,000

2016-01553
290 11/01/2016 OLD TEX MEX LLC

Commercial Remodel - Retrofit (4) offices to make (1) large office.  As per plans prepared by Office
Totals: $155,000 $1,550.00

Street: LAFAYETTE RD 2
$150.00$1,041

2016-01300-5-CP
2600 11/10/2016 LEGACY PARTNERS OF NEW HAMPSHIRE LLC

IModify fire suppresion system foe new grill and cooktop combo
Totals: $1,041 $150.00

$188,605.00Final Totals: $17,898,391


